

## LUNCH MENU

### Chef Special

#### MONDAY

### **Mediterranean Dill Chicken or Breaded Eggplant Stacks with Golden Beets & Feta Cheese(v) \$8.75**

Served with Cucumber and Tomato Salad, Turmeric Roasted Zucchini and Tzatziki Sauce

*Contains: Egg, Dairy, Gluten*

#### TACO TUESDAY

### **Steak, Buffalo Chicken or Plant Based Chorizo (v) \$8.75**

Toppings: Braised Beans, Lime Slaw, Cilantro & Onion, Shredded Cheese, Sour Cream and Salsa

*Contains: Dairy, Gluten*

#### WEDNESDAY

### **Beef Lasagna or Veggie Lasagna (v) \$8.75**

Served with Garlic Lemon Sauteed Rapini, Herbed Roasted Butternut Squash, Parmesan Cheese

*Contains: Egg, Gluten, Dairy*

#### THURSDAY

### **Creamy Chicken Piccata or Stuffed Peppers with Quinoa & Spinach (v) \$8.75**

Served with Roasted Pesto Asparagus, Crispy Yukon Potatoes

*Contains: Dairy*

#### FRIDAY

### **Burger Friday w/Tots \$8.75**



#### **\*Allergen Labeling Key:**

**Egg, Gluten, Milk, Pork, Soy, Sesame, Wheat**

*Contains: Shellfish, Chickpeas, Penita Seeds, & Sunflower Seeds*

\*Our kitchen is nut-aware, which means we do not work with nuts or ingredients produced in facilities that use nuts. For other Top 8 allergens and known community allergens, we follow best practices to avoid cross contamination during production. Kids' menus are free from fish, shellfish, pork and sesame.

**Questions related to ingredient information or nutritional content?**

**Email: [loyolahsd@handcutfoods.com](mailto:loyolahsd@handcutfoods.com)**

## LUNCH MENU

### STREET FOOD

**Monday & Tuesday**

**Chicken Grilled Cheese or**

**Roasted Veggie Grilled Cheese \$8.95**

Served with Crudites, Ranch Dressing and Tomato Soup

*Contains: Dairy, Gluten, Egg*

**Wednesday & Thursday**

**Chicken Tenders \$8.75**

Served with Cider Coleslaw, Butter Corn in Cob, Louisiana Hot Sauce, Thousand Island Dressing

*Contains: Gluten, Dairy*

**Friday**

**Citrus Lime Shrimp Bowl \$9.95**

Toppings: Avocado Pico de Gallo with Mango, Beans & Corn Salad, Tortilla Strips, Regular or Chipotle Sour Cream, Cabbage, Queso Cotija

*Contains: Dairy, Shellfish, Mango*



**\*Allergen Labeling Key:**

**Egg, Gluten, Milk, Pork, Soy, Sesame, Wheat**

*Contains: Shellfish, Chickpeas, Pepita Seeds, & Sunflower Seeds.*

\*Our kitchen is nut-aware, which means we do not work with nuts or ingredients produced in facilities that use nuts. For other Top 8 allergens and known community allergens, we follow best practices to avoid cross contamination during production. Kids' menus are free from fish, shellfish, pork and sesame.

**Questions related to ingredient information or nutritional content?**

**Email: [loyolahsd@handcutfoods.com](mailto:loyolahsd@handcutfoods.com)**